
TITLE PHONE EMAIL EMT
1 Marjorie Allen Director of Recruiting 419-905-5835 marge@onepower.com X

2 Anne Bain VP, Head of Accounting, Controller 419-890-7805 abain@onepower.com

3 Jordan Bain Employee Wellness Manager 419-379-4448 jordan@onepower.com

4 Eathan Baumgartner Project Engineer 419-905-5421 eathan@onepower.com

5 Jessika Behrns Deputy Controller 567-301-0295 behrnsj@onepower.com

6 Darshan Bhosale Project Engineer 419-379-8126 darshan@onepower.com X

7 Rich Bohon SVP, Head of Research & Development 513-505-7733 bohon@onepower.com

8 Aaron Brickner Technical Associate 567-800-5302 abrickner@onepower.com

9 Justin Bruns General Superintendent 419-905-6107 jbruns@onepower.com X

10 Chelsea Bumb EVP, Head of Field Operations 419-905-6082 cb@onepower.com X

11 Tyler Campbell Copy Editor 419-615-5037 tylerc@onepower.com

12 Brittni Capozzi Corporate Communications Project Lead 419-314-0932 brittnic@onepower.com

13 Jerrod Carney Staff Engineer 567-245-3270 jerrod@onepower.com X

14 Douglas Corwin Training Manager 419-905-5129 dcorwin@onepower.com X

15 Bobbi Covington Analyst 419-306-8083 bcovington@onepower.com X

16 Taylor Covington Technician 419-314-1366 tc@onepower.com

17 Brad Crace Mechanic 419-905-5729 bcrace@onepower.com

18 Brian Curkendall Director of Engineering 567-442-8028 bc@onepower.com

19 Tyrus DeBold Technician 419-306-1374 debold@onepower.com

20 Nikolay Dimitrov Director of Computer and Network Systems 567-301-6471 ndimitrov@onepower.com

21 Hank Doster Corporate Communications Manager 419-860-2886 hdoster@onepower.com

22 Megan DuFresne Corporate Communications Specialist 419-721-0311 megand@onepower.com X

23 James Dunn Senior Counsel 419-379-8552 jdunn@onepower.com

24 Justin Endicott Lead Technician 567-800-9262 jendicott@onepower.com

25 Scott Erickson Director of Custom Energy Solutions 513-503-0985 erickson@onepower.com

26 Brandon Ewing Field Design Manager 419-996-8112 brandon@onepower.com

27 Eileen Fargis Chief Financial Officer 567-435-3455 fargis@onepower.com

28 Emily Gerber Yard Manager 419-860-3133 egerber@onepower.com

29 Carly Good Project Manager 419-889-5893 carly@onepower.com X

30 Kelli Griffiths Senior Accountant 419-306-7486 kgriffiths@onepower.com

31 Jessica Grosso Head of Technical Due Diligence - Finance 419-890-8555 jgrosso@onepower.com

32 Simone Habershaw Associate 567-442-1804 shabershaw@onepower.com

33 Michael Hackworth Technician 567-525-0411 michael@onepower.com

34 Jared Hallfeldt Technician 419-672-8626 jh@onepower.com

35 Claire Hanrahan Research and Implementation Engineer 419-379-8486 claireh@onepower.com X

36 Tim Hooper Lead Technician 567-442-8218 thooper@onepower.com

37 Erica Johnson Engineering Manager 567-525-1107 erica@onepower.com X

38 Jereme Kent CEO 419-905-5274 jeremekent@onepower.com X

39 Sydney Kerr Associate 567-442-1603 sk@onepower.com X

40 Will Kiffmeyer Analyst 419-957-0405 wkiffmeyer@onepower.com X

41 Matt Kinsinger Corporate Security Manager 419-701-9562 mk@onepower.com

42 Dennis Kugler Technician 567-442-1771 dkugler@onepower.com

43 Samietha Kummar Analyst 567-442-1635 samietha@onepower.com

44 Joshua Lawrence Technician 567-429-9989 j.lawrence@onepower.com

45 Pete Lopez Technician 567-442-1349 lopez@onepower.com

46 Kurt Lutz Data Integration Manager 419-788-6534 klutz@onepower.com

47 Jack Metz Analyst 419-701-1928 jack@onepower.com

48 Kyle Mexicott Control Room Operator 567-442-1836 kmexicott@onepower.com

49 Dusten Miller Control Room Operator 567-525-6758 dmiller@onepower.com

50 Vuyiswa Mngometulu Field Engineer 419-957-6281 vm@onepower.com

51 Jonathan Monk Live Media Manager 419-379-5945 monk@onepower.com

52 Lukas Nelson Fleet Field Manager 419-889-0171 lukas@onepower.com

53 Pablo Nieves Field Engineer - Industrial Data 567-435-0349 pablo@onepower.com X

54 Sidney Parkhill Control Room Operator 567-442-1616 sparkhill@onepower.com

55 Timothy Raymor Yard Technician 419-957-5246 t.raymor@onepower.com

56 Brandy Rea Director of Administration 419-979-8405 brandy@onepower.com

57 Debbie Robinson Accounts Payable 419-379-8746 debbie@onepower.com

58 Erin Roekle Principal Energy Advisor 567-800-9063 erin@onepower.com

59 Mike Rosendaul Executive Chef 419-429-2953 chefmike@onepower.com X

60 Bower Sarra Senior Analyst 567-245-3720 bower@onepower.com X

61 Krystina Schaefer Director of State Energy Policy 567-435-3457 kschaefer@onepower.com

62 Rishabh Shukla Analyst 419-306-1724 rishabh@onepower.com

63 Erin Soden Executive Assistant 567-435-3857 es@onepower.com

64 Sarah Soldat Staff Accountant 567-294-7266 sarah@onepower.com

65 Kellie Suever Director of Purchasing 419-905-5607 ks@onepower.com

66 Phoxay Sumney Training Coordinator 419-306-7672 sumney@onepower.com

67 Khushboo Tedlapu Field Engineer 419-701-9887 ktedlapu@onepower.com

68 Art Tennant Facilities Manager 419-890-6754 tennanta@onepower.com X

69 Dallas Tennant Associate 567-435-0950 dallas@onepower.com

70 Laura Thoreson AP & Billing Manager 419-890-8466 laura@onepower.com

71 Heidi Tinnesand EVP, Head of Project Planning 419-889-5672 heidi@onepower.com

72 Katie Treadway EVP, Chief Regulatory Officer 419-905-5821 ktreadway@onepower.com

73 Corrina Trumpy Buyer 419-615-0581 corrina@onepower.com

74 Kenzie Tucker Legal Coordinator 419-314-1068 ktucker@onepower.com X

75 Mark Ursua Technician 419-890-2532 mursua@onepower.com

76 Liz Walls Director Of Renewable Energy Solutions 567-442-1733 liz@onepower.com

77 Matthew Warnock Deputy General Counsel 419-379-4044 mwarnock@onepower.com

78 Jeff Wedgeworth Director of Consulting Services 513-235-2200 jeff@onepower.com

79 Tammy Weinstein Control Room Operator 419-890-8225 tweinstein@onepower.com

80 Devon Wilson Technician 567-525-0570 dwilson@onepower.com

81 Meredith Wirth Project Engineer 419-905-7081 meredith@onepower.com X

82 Megan Zemke Senior Paralegal 419-306-4460 mzemke@onepower.com

83 Zhuoran Zhang Field Engineer 419-619-4671 zzhang@onepower.com

84 Dustin Zizelman Technician 419-619-3591 dustin@onepower.com
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85 Julie Alener Intern (419) 701-9291 jalener@onepower.com

86 Kyle Bartok Intern (419) 701-8874 kyle@onepower.com

87 Sam Blum Intern (419) 701-8919 sblum@onepower.com

88 Brendan Bohon Intern (419) 701-8535      brendanb@onepower.com

89 Cooper Coughlin Intern (419) 701-8699      ccoughlin@onepower.com

90 Abigail Cullen Intern (419) 701-8604 avullen@onepower.com

91 Gabrielle Elliot Intern (419) 701-8968 gelliot@onepower.com

92 Will Maxwell Intern (419) 701-8959 wmaxwell@onepower.com

93 Huyen Nguyen Intern (419) 701-8451 hnguyen@onepower.com

94 Elizabeth Tisdale Intern (419) 701-8222 etisdale@onepower.com

95 Dominic Wilson Intern (419) 701-9363 dominic@onepower.com

CONTACT LIST

INTERNS

DEPARTMENT CONFERENCE LINES

Finance

NAME

PLEASE NOTE: Conference call lines are department-specific. 

419200

419700

Duty Phone: 419-890-9646       24/7 Operations Line: 541-946-3247       On Call Meteorologist: 419-210-3604              Analytics Phone: 877-622-3004                                                                                                                                                                                    

FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES

NAME

Control Room Operator: 567-442-8774

419600

Physical Address: 12385 Township Road 215, Findlay, OH 45840                      General Phone: 877-298-5853 

DEPARTMENT  CODES

PPT

Regulatory

419000

419100

PHONE:    419-567-1020   or    800-259-2750

General Office

Construction


